## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naresh B. Patel	09/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake Street	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11470181	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-476-7558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Fineman
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35371-66772

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc E. Fineman

Total Attachments: 1

source=66772Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018212 FRAME: 0249

500147728

Docket 20347 (35371-66772)

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").
a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois
60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/wc,
00020-1213, 1000pt 01 3uni 01111-111113

60026	1215, receipt of such conside	ration being nereo	y acknowledged, I/wc	ž>	
1)	Naresh B. Patel 5 Bujak Court Bridgewater, NJ 08807		2)	,	
3)		,	4)		
hereb	y sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its succ	essors and assigns, m	y/our entire right, ti	tle and interest:
Appli	and to an invention entitled "I cation and/or United States Pa it of United States Provisional	atent Application of	n even date herewith,	and, if applicable,	ed a PCT Patent which claims the
(2) in filed	and to an invention entitled " United States Provisional App	lication No(s).		" for which	ı I/we previously ; and
Applicount application applica	and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all otheries foreign to the United Statestions, and legal equivalents to thereon or issued therefrom for which said patent or pater	er patent applicatio es (including divisi thereof) based upor 1, including reissue	ns now or hereafter fi ional, continuation, re n said invention, and i is or the like thereof, i	led in the United St examination, and re in and to the patent	ates and cissue or patents
any a	agree that any patent application polication policable international treaties asignee with the right to claim	and/or convention	is based upon said inv	ention(s) shall be fi	iled in the name
furthe succe Assig	hereby further agree that I/we or consideration to me/us, exect assors or assigns, to be necessary furnent, it being understood the gnee, its successors and assign	oute any and all par ary, to be a comple at any expense inci	pers that may be nece te fulfillment of the ir ident to the execution	ssary, or deemed by atent and purposes o	Assignce, its of this
all of	hereby further agree and author appropriate government of ove-identified patents to Assi	fficials for applicab	oner of Patents and Tole countries foreign to  2)	rademarks of the Uso the United States to	to issue any and
3)	mē: Narosh B. Patel	Date	4)		Date
· ·	me:	Date	Name:		Date

PATENT REEL: 018212 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 09/06/2006**